Board of Assessment Appeals

City of Derby

Keith A. McLiverty, Chair, Charles Sampson, and Judy Szewczyk

There will be a special meeting of the Board of Assessment Appeals on Saturday March 23,

2018 at 8:00 am at Derby City Hall, 1 Elizabeth Street, Derby, CT.

1. Callto Order

2. Pledge of Allegiance
3. RollCall

4. Public Portion

Agenda

5. Hear Assessment Appeals from the 2018 Grand List:

5.1 Calvert Safe & Lock

5.2 Calco of Caroline St. LLC
5.3 Amalia Arduini

5.4 Peter Antinozzi et al

5.5 John Fitzgerald

5.6 John Fitzgerald

5.7 John Fitzgerald

5.8 John Fitzgerald

5.9 John Fitzgerald

5.10 Buckingham Estates, LLC

5.11 Shannon McCormick
Donna Boccamazza
5.12 Anne & Charles Stankye

5.13 Richard VanEtten
5.14 Robert & Elaine Crisco

5.15 Stephen & Nina Sonsini
Account 3074
5.16 Stephen & Nina Sonsini

5.17 Stephen & Nina Sonsini
Account 5921

5.18 Stephen & Nina Sonsini
Account 5922

5.19 Stephen & Nina Sonsini
Account 5920

5.20 Madeline McEvoy

8:00 A.M. Brian Calvert
8:15A.M
8:30 A.M
8:45 A.M
9:15 A.M.
9:30 A.M.
9:40 A.M.
9:50 A.M.
10:00 A.M.
10:10 A.M. John Fitzgerald

10:20 A.M.

Brian Calvert

Greene Law PC

10:35 A.M
10:50 A.M.
11:05 A.M
11:20 A.M.

11:30 A.M.
11:40 A.M.

11:50 A.M.
12:00 P.M.

12:10 P.M. Sharlene McEvoy

Personal Property
300 Roosevelt Dr.
189 Elizabeth St.
656 New Haven Ave
59-61 E St.

52 E St.

50 E St.

54 E St.

56 E St.

8 Buckingham Rd.
110 Atwater Ave

30 David Humphreys Rd
30 Emmett Ave

31 Sunset Dr.

Belleview Dr.

35 Belleview Dr.
Belleview Dr.

Belleview Dr.
Belleview Dr.

Indian Ave.
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5.21 Barbara DeGennaro

Attorney at Law

5.22 Apollo Pizza

5.23 Donahue & Donahue

Attorneys

5.24Valley Publishing

5.25 Housatonic Landscape

Company

Supply, LLC

5.26 Barretta Property

6.

Management, LLC

Adjournment

12:20 P.M.

12:35 P.M.
12:50 P.M.

1:00 P.M.

2:00 P.M.

2:15P.M.

Barbara DeGennaro

Constantinos Markos
Laura J. Donahue

Blaze Garbatini
Barretta Gardens

Barretta Enterprises

Personal Property

Personal Property
Personal Property

Personal Property
Personal Property

Personal Property
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